# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mitsukoshi (U.S.A.), Inc.		02/21/2014	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Disney Enterprises, Inc.
Street Address:	500 South Buena Vista Street
City:	Burbank
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91521
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4252462	KABUKI CAFE
Registration Number:	3460913	TEPPAN EDO
Registration Number:	3566532	TOKYO DINING

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8188486424

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@disney.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara Quinn

Address Line 1: The Walt Disney Company Address Line 2: 500 South Buena Vista Street Address Line 4: Burbank, CALIFORNIA 91521

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WALT DISNEY WORLD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ann Savary

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005229 FRAME: 0598

900281939

Signature:	/08Ann Savary08/
Date:	03/04/2014
Total Attachments: 1 source=MITSUKOSHI (U.S.A.), Inc. (Fla) to DEI#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005229 FRAME: 0599

### **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, Mitsukoshi (U.S.A.), Inc. ("Assignor"), a Florida corporation located at an address of 8070 Presidents Drive, Orlando, Florida 32809 is the owner of the following United States registered trademarks and the abandoned United States Trademark Application referenced below (hereinafter, collectively referred to as "the Trademarks"):

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. <u>Kegistration No.</u>
KABUKI CAFE	4252462
TEPPAN EDO and design	3460913
TOKYO DINING and design	3566532

WHEREAS, Disney Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 500 South Buena Vista Street, Burbank, California 91521, desires to obtain all rights in and to said Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Disney Enterprises, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the above-named registrations and application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the mademarks.

Dated: <u>\alpha/2/\dory</u>	Assignor: Mitsukoshi (U.S.A.), Inc
	Ву:
	Name: Tateraki Zenki
	Title: <u>Pesidout</u>

RECORDED: 03/04/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005229 FRAME: 0600